( 1 / 12 )
LZ 002 02
 MD 20 18B
   S52630, S52730, S52740
 MD 20    S52780, S52790, S52830
 LAC17E01 4    LC 17E03
      (  )
 2017 / 05 / 25    2022 / 04 / 26 ( Rev. 4 )
 21mm
  (BiSS-C )
 0.3m  (MC-200-7220)
( 2 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
1  3
1-1  3
1-2  5
2  6
3  7
4  8
5  9
5-1 MDS  9
5-2 MDH 10
5-3  11
6  12
( 3 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
1
1-1
  MD 20 18B
MD 2006 18B MD 2012 18B MD 2018 18B
 AC PM
 10 P
 DC24V ( )
 2.6 Arms 4.3 Arms 5.6 Arms
( 1) 1.1 Arms 1.2 Arms 1.4 Arms
 1.6 V/(kr/min) 2.5 V/(kr/min) 2.4 V(kr/min)
 5 W 10 W 17 W
= S 19 kW/sec 62 kW/sec 99 kW/sec
= H 15 kW/sec 43 kW/sec 65 kW/sec
(25 )
 1.1 10 -3 H 7.9 10 -4 H 8.2 10 -4 H
 DC500V
 AC500V 1
 ( ) [S]
[H]  ( )
( ) [06] 31.5 mm [12] 37.5 mm [18] 43.5 mm
[ J=GD2/4 ]
= S 7.83 10 -8 kg m2 1.24 10 -7 kg m2 1.69 10 -7 kg m2
= H 1.50 10 -7 kg m2 1.95 10 -7 kg m2 2.40 10 -7 kg m2
 3000 r/min
 1500 r/min
 0.04 N m 0.09 N m 0.13 N m
 0.017 N m 0.030 N m 0.040 N m
 0.014 N m 0.026 N m 0.030 N m
(25 ) ( 2) 0.015 N m/Arms 0.024 N m/Arms 0.023 N m/Arms
( 1) 40
( 2)
( 4 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
1
1-1
  MD 20 18B
MD 2006 18B MD 2012 18B MD 2018 18B
 44N
22N
= S 29.8 mm 35.7 mm 41.7 mm
= H 28.5 mm 34.5 mm 40.4 mm
 100 100 5 mm
 0 40
10% 85%RH ( )
 20 60
  25 m/s2 ( 2.5G) 10Hz 400Hz
  300 m/s2 ( 30G) XYZ 3  ( )
 B
 3.3
3
0.3 m
3.3
14
0.3 m
 ( ) 88 g 100 g 120 g
( 5 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
1
1-2
  MD 20 18B
 MA 14 262144N1
 2
  262144 ( )
  (BiSS-C )
 DC5V 5%
 100 mA  ( )
 VOH = 2.5V VOL = 0.5V IO = 20mA
 VOH = 2.0V VOL = 0.8V
( 6 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
2
( )
( AC )
 U  V  W
( )
    /   /
 Vcc 0V DATA /DATA CLK /CLK
( 7 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
3
 (
2.
5M
H
z
)
bi
t
 #
 =
 1
8
( 8 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
4
CN1 DF1B-18DS-2.5RC ( )
No.
1 DATA
2 /DATA /
3 CLK
4 /CLK /
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13 Vcc
14 0V
15
16
17
18
CN2 1-1318119-3 (TE Connectivity )
No.
B1 U
B2 V
B3 W
A1
A2
A3
( 9 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
5
5-1 MDS
( 10 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
5
5-2 MDH
( 11 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
5
5-3
(L = 300)
(CN1)
DF1B-18DS-2.5RC ( )
DF1B-30SCF ( )
DF1B-2428SCF ( )
(L = 300)
(CN2)
1-1318119-3 (TE Connectivity )
1318106-1 (TE Connectivity )
No.
   1) (A~L)   A:1
B:2
  |
   2) (0~9)   2:2022
3:2023
    |
    ) D2 2022 4
         RoHS
MTL  MICROENCODER
MD 20 18B    D2.
MICROTECH LABORATORY INC.
MADE IN JAPAN
( 12 / 12 )
LAC17E01 4 MD 20 18B
6
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5) (
(6)
(7) ( )
(8)
(H2S,SO2,NO2,C12 )
(9) ( )
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
 1 1
2000
(14)